OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>rs only</u>			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Fanovant Suttoms inc	Name: Mindspeed Technologies, inc			
Conexant Systems, inc	Internal Address: MS E10-005			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.			
Execution Date(s)June 27, 2003	Í			
Assignment Merger	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beach			
Joint Research Agreement	State:California			
Government Interest Assignment	Countrieus			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 92660			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,618,700			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XiNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1			
Name xeith Kind Reg No 42,735	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: MS E10-005				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>92660</u>				
Phone Number: <u>949-579-3291</u>				
Fax Number: 949-579-6442	Deposit Account Number 501867			
Email Address: Keith Kind Mindspeed.com	Authorized User Name Keith Kind			
). Signature:	/			
≸ignature				
Keith Kind Reg No. 42,735	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assigner"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, owns or has rights to certain inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks and copyrights identified in the attached Schedule entitled "IP SCHEDULE 101.1(d)";

WHEREAS, MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an office at 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Newport Beach, California 92660-3095, wishes to acquire full rights and ownership of said inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks and copyrights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignee's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patents, patent applications and associated invention disclosures of the same, trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and copyrights listed on the attached Schedule Identified as "IP SCHEDULE 101.1(d)", including all corresponding applications such as continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations thereof and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, as well as all corresponding foreign patents, foreign patent applications, foreign trademarks registrations, foreign trademark applications in whatever jurisdictions in which the same exist along with all rights of priority and the right to file applications for patents, trademarks and copyrights based thereon and to prosecute such applications and receive patents, trademark registrations and copyright registrations thereon in its own name, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which patents, trademark registrations and copyright registrations are or may be granted, re-issued or reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including all rights to profits and damage by reason of past infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, along with any and all of Assignor's rights under the assigned copyrights to publish, reproduce, display, transmit, adapt, sell, prepare derivative works, distribute, perform or otherwise make use of such assigned work or portions thereof throughout the world in any form or medium, and in any language, and to license the assigned copyrights to others, for the entire term of copyright, including any renewals and extension. Where permitted by law, Assignor waives any applicable moral rights.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor appoints Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant, and confirm the rights granted herein, and Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the inventions, patents, patent applications and trademarks of "IP SCHEDULE 101.1(d)" in the United States and all foreign countries and to claim priority therefrom under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or any other international arrangement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by one of its officers on the date shown below.

CONEXAN	FSYSTEMS,	INC.
---------	-----------	------

Donale E. O'Beille

Dennis E. O'Reilly

Senior Vice President, General Counsel
Title and Secretary

Date: June 27, 2003

MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ЭУ

Bradlev W. Yates Name

Senior Vice President and Chief Title Administrative Officer

> PATENT REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0575

Schedule 1.01(d) Patents

			Application		
Docket ID	Title	Application No	Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
Тимбентво системно систем се сист «Маке на бълга до Талко» годија, од 1897 г.) по и часа 	Methods and Apparatus for	erial mini america di meta capanjanjanjanjanjanjanjanjanjan objektiva se	A Price on the selection in section of the contract and a section of the contract of the contr	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	Verifying Transmit Power	• • •			
	Levels in a Signal Point	3			19-Dec-
98RSS071/US	Limited Transmission System	09/075,719	11-May-1998	6 163 570	2000
(1) THE CONTROL OF TH	Methods and Apparatus for		}		
	Verifying Transmit Power				
}	Levels in a Signal Point	1	}		19-Mar-
98RSS071/US/1	Limited Transmission System	09/740,567	18-Dec-2000	6 359 932	2002
Particular to the control of the con	Methods and Apparatus for	v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v		70,000,002	12002
	Verifying Transmit Power				
	Levels in a Signal Point	2 0 0 0			27-May-
98RSS071/US/2	Limited Transmission System	10/026,096	21-Dec-2001	6 570 932	2003
\$70.000 to the second of the s	SAR - Multiple Modem Traffic			0,070,302	
98RSS086/PCT	Redirection	00/05514	02-Mar-2000	[1
(Address of the Control of the Contr	SAR - Multiple Modern Traffic		(Mai-2000		Samonara a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
98RS\$086/US	Redirection	09/261,276	03-Mar-1999	}	
}	Linecard Modem, the Next	, 001201,210	100-Mai - 1393	i). German var var var manne entere var	
98RSS135/PCT	Modem Revolution	02/25704	12-Aug-2002		i
	Linecard Modern, the Next	(OE) EO (OT	12-Muy-2002	<u> </u>	5
98RSS135/U\$	Modern Revolution	09/990,059	20-Nov-2001	·	{
	Method and Apparatus for	1001000,000	}_U-INUV-ZUU I	/ }~] }
	Efficiently Transmitting	1	[}	(
98RSS154/US	Multiple Data Signals	09/358,198	21-Jul-1999		
y	Method and Apparatus for)	21-Jul-1989 		***************************************
	Transmitting Control Signals in		:		
	a Data Communication	1	}		
	System Having a Fully Digital	,			
98RSS166/PCT	Communication Channel	99/14465	25 Jun 1000		
monomore analysis and a second	Method and Apparatus for	199/14400	25-Jun-1999	A TAN MATANTAN TAN TAN TAN AMAN AMAN AMA	
	Transmitting Control Signals in				
98RSS166/US	a Data Communication	v V			
	System Having a Fully Digital	i i			
	Communication Channel	09/123,599	20 1.4 4000	C 404 975	46 1.1.0000
	High Phase Margin Low Power		28-Jul-1998	6,421,375	16-Jul-2002
98RSS167/US	Flip-Flop	09/583,441	24 May 2000	P 450 400	17-Sep-
	Speech Coder Output	00/000,441	31-May-2000	0,452,433	2002
98RSS171/PCT	Transformation Method for			į	
	Reducing Audible Noise	99/17329	20 1-14000	į	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Speech Coder Output	33/1/323	29-Jul-1999		25.25.26
	Transformation Method for		į	į	
	Reducing Audible Noise	88113089	24 1-14000		
	Speech Coder Output	00119008	31-Jul-1999	+ 18 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 ·	
98RSS171/US	Transformation Method for		1		!
	Reducing Audible Noise	00/127 991	24 (51.4000	ļ	:
	Speech Coder Output	09/127,881	31-Jul-1998	······································	
	Transformation Method for		{	•	i
98RSS171/US/1	Reducing Audible Noise	00/657 260	07 0 0000	ĺ	
AND A THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN		09/657,260	07-Sep-2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Í	High Isolation, Low Power		į	d s	}
98RSS176/PCT	High Speed Multiplexer Circuit	00/15957	00 1 0000		į
	abood Mambievel OllCrift	00/1303/	09-Jun-2000		

米

Page 44 of 56

PATENT REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0576

Mindspeed

Facsimile

Mindspeed Technologies, Inc. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Department 181, Mail Code E10-005 4000 MacArthur Blvd. Newport Beach, CA. 92660

To:

Assignment Division

From:

Rob Winder

Location: USPTO

Location: Newport Beach

Fax:

571-273-0140

Fax:

949-579-6442

Pages: 4

Phone

949-579-3673

Date: January 15, 2010

RE:

6,618,700

Please record the assignment for US Patent Number 6,618,700. Thank you.

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the Legal Department of Mindspeed Technologies intended only for the use of the individual or entity named in this transmission sheet. Any unintended recipient is hereby notified that the information is privileged and confidential, and any disclosure, reproduction, use, or distribution of this information is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient (or the employee or agent responsible for delivery), please notify us by telephone immediately to arrange for the retrieval of the transmitted documents at no cost to you.

> **PATENT REEL: 023802 FRAME: 0577**

RECORDED: 01/15/2010